

F
T.P.(C) No. 404 OF 2003

ITEM No.203

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.404/2003

MADALA MADHAVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MADALA VENU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

The parties through their respective counsel are directed to appear before the Principal Judge
, Family Court, Vijayawada (Andhra Pradesh), on 10th January, 2005.

No order as to costs.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.404 OF 2003

Madala Madhavi ... Petitioner

vs.

Madala Venu ... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed. Petition being G&WC No. 43/2003 titled Dr. Venu vs. Dr. Madhavi pending in the Court of 1st Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore (Karnataka), is directed to be transferred to the Family Court, Vijayawada (Andhra Pradesh).

The 1st Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, shall, soon on communication of this order, transfer the record of proceedings of Petition being G&WC No. 43/2003 titled Dr. Venu vs. Dr. Madhavi to the Family Court, Vijayawada.

The parties through their respective counsel are directed to appear before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Vijayawada (Andhra Pradesh), on 10th January, 2005.

No order as to costs.

.....CJI (R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi;
November 25, 2004.